E220-xxxTxxx User Manual
AT Command 20/30dBm LoRaWireless Module
E220-xxxTxxx User Manual
Copyright ©2012–2024，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 1
Disclaimer
EBYTE reserves all rights to this document and the information contained herein.
Products, names, logos and designs described herein may in whole or in part be
subject to intellectual property rights. Reproduction, use, modification or disclosure to

Product Model
carrier
frequency
Hz
firing
power dBm
Test
Distance
km
Package
form
Product
Size mm
communications
interface
E22-230T22S 230M 22 5 SMD 16*26 TTL
E22-230T30S 230M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 TTL
E22-400T22S 433/470M 22 5 SMD 16*26 TTL
E22-400T30E 433/470M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 TTL
E22-900T22S 868/915M 22 5 SMD 16*26 TTL
E22-900T30S 868/915M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 TTL
E22-400M22S 433/470M 22 7 SMD 14*20 SPI
E22-400M30S 433/470M 30 12 SMD 24*38.5 SPI
E22-900M22S 868/915M 22 7 SMD 14*20 SPI
E22-900M30S 868/915M 30 12 SMD 24*38.5 SPI